

Mideast Veteran Philip Dundas Joins Board of Qalaa Holdings (Formerly Citadel Capital)

Dundas, formerly Managing Partner of Shearman & Sterling LLP's Abu Dhabi office, brings decades of regional experience to leading African investor in infrastructure and industry

Philip B. Dundas, Jr., a veteran of the Middle East business community with particular expertise in energy, finance, restructuring, joint investment as well as mergers and acquisitions, has joined the Board of Directors of Qalaa Holdings (CCAP.CA on the Egyptian Exchange, formerly Citadel Capital) as a non-executive member.

The appointment underscores Qalaa Holdings' commitment to having an active Board of Directors that is not just a guardian of shareholder interests, but a corporate resource in its own right, said Qalaa Holdings Chairman and Founder Ahmed Heikal.

"We are making a considerable investment in governance — making sure we have the people and systems we need to not just safeguard shareholder interest, but to ensure our growth is sustainable," said Heikal. Philip's appointment to the Board comes just weeks after our appointment of our first full-time head of internal audit. I have no doubt Philip will add considerable value to the Board. I look forward to his ideas and his wise counsel."

Qalaa Holdings is an African leader in infrastructure and industry focusing on energy, cement, agrifoods, transportation & logistics and mining.

Dundas was from 1981 until 2013 Managing Partner of the Abu Dhabi office of Shearman & Sterling LLP, having joined the firm in 1973 in New York. He has previously served as a director of Hyundai Oilbank and STX Metals of Korea as well as Xojet and Fuji Marine. Dundas has received from industry publications wide recognition of his longstanding contributions to business and finance in the Middle East, particularly as it relates to energy and M&A.

He earned his BA from Wesleyan University and his JD from Washington & Lee University.

-Ends-

Qalaa Holdings (CCAP.CA on the Egyptian Stock Exchange) is an African leader in infrastructure and industry focused on Energy, Cement, Agrifoods, Transportation & Logistics, and Mining. Qalaa Holdings was formerly known as Citadel Capital. To learn more, please visit <u>qalaaholdings.com</u>.

Forward-Looking Statements



CAIRO, EGYPT: 2 July 2014

Statements contained in this News Release that are not historical facts are based on current expectations, estimates, projections, opinions and beliefs of Qalaa Holdings. Such statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors, and undue reliance should not be placed thereon. Certain information contained herein constitutes "targets" or "forward-looking statements," which can be identified by the use of forward-looking terminology such as "may," "will," "seek," "should," "expect," "anticipate," "project," "estimate," "intend," "continue" or "believe" or the negatives thereof or other variations thereon or comparable terminology. Actual events or results or the actual performance of Citadel Capital may differ materially from those reflected or contemplated in such targets or forward-looking statements. The performance of Qalaa Holdings is subject to risks and uncertainties.

For more information, please contact:

Ms. Ghada Hammouda CMO & Head of Corporate Communications Qalaa Holdings

ghammouda@qalaaholdings.com Tel: +20 2 2791-4439 Fax: +20 22 791-4448 Mobile: +20 106 662-0002

Twitter: @qalaaholdings



الخبير الدولي فيليب دندس ينضم إلى مجلس إدارة ‹‹القلعة››

فيليب دندس ينضم إلى مجلس إدارة شركة القلعة – الرائدة في استثمار ات الصناعة والبنية التحتية بمصر وأفريقيا – بعد مسيرة مهنية حافلة أصبح خلالها شريكاً بمكتب الاستشار ات القانونية شير مان اند سترلينج بأبوظبي

أعلنت شركة القلعة (كود التداول في البورصة المصرية CCAP.CA) عن انضمام فيليب دندس إلى مجلس إدارة الشركة كعضو غير تنفيذي باعتباره من أبرز الخبراء الدوليين بقطاع الأعمال في أسواق الشرق الأوسط، وتحديدًا بمشروعات الطاقة والتمويل ومبادرات إعادة الهيكلة وتأسيس المشروعات المشتركة وكذلك صفقات الدمج والاستحواذ.

وفي هذا السياق أعرب أحمد هيكل مؤسس ورئيس مجلس إدارة شركة القلعة، عن سروره بتعزيز الخبرات والمهارات الفريدة التي يحظى بها مجلس إدارة القلعة، حيث يعكس ذلك التزامنا بالحفاظ على مصالح المساهمين وتزويد الشركة بالموارد والخبرات المتميزة في شتى المجالات.

وأشار هيكل إلى الخطوات الحاسمة التي اتخذتها شركة القلعة نحو ترسيخ الطابع المؤسسي وتطبيق المعابير الدولية للحوكمة مع التأكد من وفرة الموارد والخبرات اللازمة للحفاظ على مصالح وحقوق المساهمين، وكذلك تدعيم قدرة الشركة على تحقيق النمو بمعدلات مستدامة. وأكد هيكل أنه يتطلع إلى التعاون مع دندس والتعرف على رؤاه وأفكاره بشأن المرحلة القادمة علمًا بأن انضمام فيليب دندس إلى مجلس الإدارة يأتي بعد مرور أسابيع على تعيين أول رئيس لإدارة المراجعة الداخلية بشركة القلعة.

تعد القلعة شركة رائدة في استثمارات الصناعة والبنية التحتية بمصر وأفريقيا، حيث تركز على قطاعات استراتيجية تتضمن الطاقة والإسمنت والأغذية والنقل والدعم اللوجيستي والتعدين.

وقد انضم فيليب دندس إلى مكتب المحاماة والاستشارات القانونية Shearman & Sterling LLP بمدينة نيويورك الأمريكية عام ١٩٧٣ وأصبح شريكًا بفرع المكتب في أبوظبي على مدار الفترة من ١٩٨١ حتى ٢٠١٣. وقبل ذلك شغل دندس العديد من المناصب القيادية بشركات كورية أبرزها Hyundai و Oilbank و STX Metals، وشركات أخرى تتضمن Spiji Marine، Xojet.

وحصل دندس على العديد من الجوائز التقديرية تكليلاً لإسهاماته في مجالات الاستثمار والتمويل بأسواق الشرق الأوسط وتحديدًا فيما يتعلق بمشروعات قطاع الطاقة وصفقات الدمج والاستحواذ.

وقد اكتسب فيليب دندس شهادة البكالوريوس من جامعة ويسليان الأمريكية ودرجة الدكتوراه في القانون من جامعة واشنطون اندلي الأمريكية.

ـــنهاية البيان_

شركة القلعة (كود النداول في البورصة المصرية CCAP.CA) هي شركة رائدة في استثمارات الصناعة والبنية التحتية بمصر وأفريقيا، حيث تركز استثماراتها على قطاعات استراتيجية تتضمن الطاقة، والإسمنت، والأغذية، والنقل والدعم اللوجيستي، والتعدين. المزيد من المعلومات على الموقع الإليكتروني: qalaaholdings.com

البيانات المستقبلية (إبراء الذمة)

البيانات الواردة في هذه الوثيقة، والتي لا تعد حقائق تاريخية، تم بنائها على التوقعات الحالية، والتقديرات وآراء ومعتقدات شركة القلعة. وقد ينطوي هذا البيان على مخاطر معروفة وغير معروفة، وغير مؤكدة وعوامل أخرى، ولا ينبغي الاعتماد عليه بشكل مفرط. ويجب الإشارة إلى أن بعض المعلومات الواردة في هذه الوثيقة تشكل االأهداف" أو "البيانات المستقبلية" ويمكن تحديدها من خلال استخدام مصطلحات تطلعية مثل "ربما"، "سوف"، "يلتمس"، "ينبغي"، "يتوقع"، "يشرع"، "يقدر"، "ينوي"، "يواصل" أو "يعتقد" أو ما هو منفي منها أو غيرها من المصطلحات



الأحداث الفعلية أو النتائج أو الأداء الفعلي لشركة القلعة قد تختلف جو هريا عن تلك التي تعكسها مثل هذه الاهداف أو البيانات المستقبلية. ويحتوي أداء شركة القلعة على بعض المخاطر والشكوك.

للمزيد من المعلومات، رجاء الاتصال:

ا / غادة حمودة رئيس قطاع الاتصالات والهوية المؤسسية شركة القلعة (Qalaa Holdings)

ghammouda@qalaaholdings.com هاتف: 2 2791-4439 فاکس: 22 791-4448 +20 22 791-4448

Twitter: @qalaaholdings